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Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

Fwd: Purchase order 444087478

1 message

Humanmeduk <logistic@humanmeduk.com> 9 July 2021 at 13:35
To: Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: CAMM, Louise (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <louise.camm@nhs.net>

Date: Fri, 9 Jul 2021 at 13:18

Subject: RE: Purchase order 444087478

To: FELL, Rebecca (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <rebecca.fell1@nhs.net>, Humanmeduk <logistic@humanmeduk.com>

Cc: POENQUIRIES (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <sfh-tr.poenquiries@nhs.net>, CAIRNS, Scott (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS
FOUNDATION TRUST) <scott.cairns1@nhs.net>


Hi Sarah,

 

Thank you for the below email. However, I have a email from Tom at Human Med confirming that carriage is free, see attached email.

 

Please could you advise?

 

Thank you.

 

Kind regards,

Louise Camm

e - Procurement Officer

Procurement

Sherwood Forest Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Tel: 01623 622515 Ext: 4234

Email:
louise.camm@nhs.net

 

 

From: FELL, Rebecca (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<rebecca.fell1@nhs.net> 

Sent: 09 July 2021 11:51
To: Humanmeduk <logistic@humanmeduk.com>

Cc: POENQUIRIES (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <sfh-tr.poenquiries@nhs.net>; CAIRNS, Scott (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION
TRUST) <scott.cairns1@nhs.net>; CAMM, Louise (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <louise.camm@nhs.net>

Subject: RE: Purchase order 444087478

 

 

Ok, thank you Sarah.

 

Louise can you please look into adding value to the carriage charge on our system?

 

Kind Regards

 

Bec

 

Rebecca Fell
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Rebecca Fell

Theatre Resource

Sterile Services

Sherwood Forest Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Tel no: 622515 Ext 3705

 

 

From:
viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com [mailto:viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com]
On Behalf Of Humanmeduk

Sent: 09 July 2021 11:47

To: FELL, Rebecca (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)

Cc: POENQUIRIES (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST); CAIRNS, Scott (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)

Subject: Re: Purchase order 444087478

 

Apologies Bec,

 

It will be a carriage charge.

 

Kind regards

 

Sarah

HumanMed UK

 

On Fri, 9 Jul 2021 at 11:41, FELL, Rebecca (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <rebecca.fell1@nhs.net> wrote:

 

Good Morning Sarah,

 

Thank you for the update.

 

Yes we are happy to receive a part shipment.

 

Can you please explain what the additional charge will be for?

 

Kind Regards

 

Bec

 

Rebecca Fell
 
Rebecca Fell

Theatre Resource

Sterile Services

Sherwood Forest Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Tel no: 622515 Ext 3705

 

 

From: Sarah
Walton [mailto:logistic@humanmeduk.com]


Sent: 09 July 2021 11:31

To: POENQUIRIES (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)

Cc: FELL, Rebecca (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)

Subject: Purchase order 444087478
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  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

 

Good morning,

 

Thank you for your purchase order, 444087478.

 

Please be advised that we currently only have 1 x 655020-5 in stock.  The lead time for more will be approximately 2 weeks.

 

Are you happy to receive a part shipment?  I do need to make you aware that there would be an additional charge when the balance of the order is shipped.

 

Kind regards

 

Sarah

HumanMed UK

 

 





********************************************************************************************************************



This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient please inform the

sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it.

Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in relation to its contents. To do so is
strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Thank you for your co-operation.



NHSmail is the secure email and directory service available for all NHS staff in England and Scotland. NHSmail is approved for
exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.



For more information and to find out how you can switch, https://portal.nhs.net/help/joiningnhsmail

 

 

********************************************************************************************************************


This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient please inform the

sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it.

Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in relation to its contents. To do so is
strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Thank you for your co-operation.


NHSmail is the secure email and directory service available for all NHS staff in England and Scotland. NHSmail is approved for exchanging
patient data and other sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.


For more information and to find out how you can switch, https://portal.nhs.net/help/joiningnhsmail


---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: "tom@humanmeduk.com" <tom@humanmeduk.com>

To: "CAMM, Louise (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)" <louise.camm@nhs.net>

Cc: 

Bcc: 

Date: Fri, 23 Apr 2021 14:30:18 +0000

Subject: RE: 2021 Price List Required


Hi Louise

 

Please find our current pricelist attached. This runs until 31st March 2022 and includes our prices, product descriptions and order codes. You will notice that some of the codes now have a
-5 appended to them, this is a regulatory
change to show how many pieces are in each case. Carriage remains free of charge.

 

I have also inserted the new prices into your email below. Please come back to me if I can help any further.

 

Kind regards,

 

Tom
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From: CAMM, Louise (SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <louise.camm@nhs.net>


Sent: 23 April 2021 15:01

To: tom@humanmeduk.com

Cc: sales@humanmeduk.com

Subject: RE: 2021 Price List Required

 

Hi Tom,

 

I was wondering if you have had chance to look at the below?

 

Thank you.

 

Kind regards,

Louise Camm

e - Procurement Officer

Procurement

Sherwood Forest Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Tel: 01623 622515 Ext: 4234

Email:
louise.camm@nhs.net

 

 

From: CAMM, Louise
(SHERWOOD FOREST HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) 

Sent: 11 March 2021 15:10

To: tom@humanmeduk.com

Subject: 2021 Price List Required

 

Hello Tom,

 

Could you please send through an up to date Sherwood Forest Trust pricelist and brief product description, so I can update our internal e-procurement system with the correct information
and the correct
expire date of the price list.

 

Catalogue Code Catalogue UOI Description Price GB£ (valid until 31/3/22) (ex VAT)

500001.HUMANMED 5 WAL-APPLICATOR CANNULA 710.00

655020.HUMANMED 5 INFILTRATION CANNULA 112.00

671200.HUMANMED 5 DISPOSABLE SET LIPO COLLECTOR 3 194.00

675010.HUMANMED 5 EXTRACTION CANNULA 72.00

CARRIAGE.HUMANMED 1 FREE CARRIAGE CHARGE ON ALL ORDERS 0.00

 

Thank you.

 

 

Kind regards,

Louise Camm
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  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

e - Procurement Officer

Procurement

Sherwood Forest Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Tel: 01623 622515 Ext: 4234

Email:
louise.camm@nhs.net

 

 

********************************************************************************************************************


This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient please inform the

sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it.

Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in relation to its contents. To do so is
strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Thank you for your co-operation.


NHSmail is the secure email and directory service available for all NHS staff in England and Scotland. NHSmail is approved for
exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.


For more information and to find out how you can switch, https://portal.nhs.net/help/joiningnhsmail

 

2 attachments

HMUK price update April 2021 to end March 2022.pdf

150K

RE: 2021 Price List Required.eml

251K
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